SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3343/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2020 in MFA No. 200540/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

MADIVALAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31518/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31522/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.

Mr. Angad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Beena Jolly)
Court Master