Civil Appeal No(s).12009/2024

MADIVALAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY : HON. SUDHANSHU DHULIA AND HON. AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH, JJ.]

(IA No. 31522/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-03-2025 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahsanuddin Amanuallah pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhanshu Dhulia and His Lordship.

- 2. The Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed nonreportable judgment.
- 3. Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)